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CCFC Safeguarding Team

Doug King

Director (Safeguarding 
Champion) 

John Taylor

COO / Senior Safeguarding 
Manager (SSM)

Kirstie Patrick

Head of Safeguarding (HoS)

Sam Hennell-Bruce 

(Ryton DSO)

Player Liaison

Sophie Reynolds

(Academy DSO)

Head of Player Care

Bryn Meredith

(CBS Matchday DSO)

Matchday Steward

Emily Kelly

(CBS Matchday DSO)

Matchday Steward

TBC
Academy Safeguarding 

Lead (ASL)

David Busst 

(SBITC DSL)
Head of Community



Academy Safeguarding Team
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Manager (SSM)

Kirstie Patrick

Head of Safeguarding (HoS)

Kat Watkin

Head of Education

Sophie Reynolds

(Academy DSO)
Head of Player Care

Niall Geraghty

Head of Medical

Adam Batstone

Lead U13/14 Coach

TBC
Academy Safeguarding 

Lead (ASL)

TBC

Head of Academy Operations



CCFC Safeguarding Team – Contact Details

Name Position Email

Safeguarding Team Email N/A safeguarding@ccfc.co.uk

John Taylor Senior Safeguarding Manager (SSM) Safeguarding@ccfc.co.uk

Kirstie Patrick Head of Safeguarding (HOS) Kirstie.Patrick@ccfc.co.uk

TBC Academy Safeguarding Lead (ASL)

Sam Hennell-Bruce Designated Safeguarding Officer Ryton (DSO) Sam.Bruce@ccfc.co.uk

Sophie Reynolds Designated Safeguarding Officer Academy (DSO) Sophie.Reynolds@ccfc.co.uk

Bryn Meredith Designated Safeguarding Officer Matchday (DSO) safeguarding@ccfc.co.uk

Jodie Jones Designated Safeguarding Officer Matchday (DSO) Jodie.Jones@ccfc.co.uk

Niall Geraghty Designated Safeguarding Officer Academy (DSO) Niall.Geraghty@ccfc.co.uk

Kathryn Watkin Designated Safeguarding Officer Academy (DSO) Kat.Watkin@ccfc.co.uk

Adam Batstone Designated Safeguarding Officer Academy (DSO) Adam.Batstone@ccfc.co.uk

TBC Designated Safeguarding Officer Academy (DSO)

Dave Busst Designated Safeguarding Lead SBiTC (DSL) David.Busst@sbitc.org.uk
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